
REF• NO. 

'5 -

6 

7 
7 

7A 

8 

8 

9 

10 

10 

II 
II 

12 
12 

l'.-l 

14 

PART 
NUMBER 

350 951 RI 

!03 496 
103 373 

350 949 R II 

353 234 RI I 

353 236 R 11 
181 395 
103 322 
615 062 RI 

350 955 RI I 
103 026 
353 238 R II 

104 038 

350 923 RI 
103 024 
181 312 
103 319 
353 239 R2 
103 024 
181 312 
181 313 
103 319 

350 924 RI 
353 240 R2 

109 454 
110 347 

350 921 RI I 

350 948 RI 
103 373 

-1' - m 

CHASSIS HI 
DESCRIPTION SERIAL _NUMBER NO. 

REQ'D 

CLUTCH HOUSING, CONTROLS AND CONNECTIONS,- Continued 

SPRING, CLUTCH PEDAL RETURN 
I 

PIN, CLUTCH OPERATING ROD YOKE 2 
PIii!, COTTER, 3/32 X 3/4 11 

2 

PEDAL, CLUTCH, 11/BUSHING 501 TO 32228 I 
PEDAL, CLUTCH 32229 UP I 

PLATE, CLUTCH ADJUSTING, 11/BUSHING 32229 UP I 
SCREW, CAP, HEX-Ho., 7/16-20NF x I" I 
WASHER, LOCK, 7/16 11 I 
WASHER, PLAIN, S., 15/32" I .D. x 7/811 o.D. x·No. 11 GA. 2 

ROD, CLUTCH OPERATING 501 TO 32228 I 
NUT, HEX., 3/8-24NF I 

ROD, CLUTCH OPERATING 32229 UP I 

YOKE, ADJUSTABLE, CLUTCH OPERATING ROD 501 TO 32228 I 

SIDE, YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE, LEFT 501 TO 32228 I 
NUT, HEX., l/4-28NF I 
SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., l/4-28NF x I i/16 11 I 
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 11 I 

SIDE, YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE, LEFT 32229 UP I 
NUT, HEX~ l/4-28NF I 
SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., l/4-28NF x .I 1/1611 32229 TO 149999 I 
SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., l/4-28NF x 3/4" 150000 UP I 

WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 11 I 

SIDE, YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE, RIGHT 501 TO 32228 I 
SIDE, YOKE, CL,UTCH RELEASE, RIGHT 32229 UP I 

FITTING, LUBRICATION, STRAIGHT, 1/4 11 (OPTIONAL 111TH 110 347) I 
FITTING, LUBRICATION, STRAIGHT, 1/4 11 (OPTIONAL 111TH !09 454) I 

BEARING AND RETAINER, CLUTCH RELEASE, 11/FITTING, 109 454 I 

PIN, PIVOT, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE I 

PIN, COTTER, 3/32 X 3/4" , 2 

' 

.. 




